NORMAL WORK YEAR – INCLUDING PAID HOLIDAYS 

The length of the work year for building secretaries will be ten (10) days prior to certificated staff’s 
first (1st) day until five (5) days after certificated staff’s last day provided that the total work year will 
not exceed two hundred seven (207) days. Should the building secretary start date fall in the month 
of July, building secretaries have the option of working the July dates or floating any July dates not 
worked to a different date on the calendar.  Building principals must approve any reassigned work

[...]

The work year for Library Resource Paraprofessionals will be six (6) days 
longer than the certificated staff’s year. The use of those six (6) days will be determined by the 
principal with input from the Library Resource Paraprofessional provided that the total work year 
will not exceed one hundred ninety-eight (198) days. The work year for registered nurses and LPN’s 
will begin five (5) days before the certificated staff’s first (1st) day for a total of one hundred ninety-
five (195) days. The work year for all Paraprofessionals will be one hundred ninety (190) days. 

The employees will be paid for eleven (11) holidays. The Administration and SEEO leadership will 
determine the specific dates by June 1 of the prior year. 

G. IN-SERVICE